PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
3038726 Nova Scotia Company	04/17/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baycomp Company	
Street Address:	1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 800	
City:	Halifax, Nova Scotia	
State/Country:	NOT PROVIDED	
Postal Code:	B3J 2X2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5624386
Patent Number:	5529826
Patent Number:	5766724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)988-7746

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 988-8346 khovet@nchc.com Email: Correspondent Name: Kenneth J. Hovet Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9100

Address Line 4: Oxnard, CALIFORNIA 93031-9100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth J. Hovet

Total Attachments: 1

source=Baycompnamechg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0616

500026778



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3038726

Name of Company

3038726 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stocks changed its name to:

BAYCOMP COMPANY

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

April 17, 2000

Date of Name Change

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/08/2005 REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0617